;Z/% Illinois Certification Testing System

? P z Summary of Aggregate Examinee Performance:

7 July, 2003 to June, 2004

FIELD TOTAL # Ist ATTEMPT CUMULATIVE
EXAMINEES  PASSING %* PASSING %**
002  Early Childhood 940 89 89
003  Elementary/Middle Grades (K-9) 7,355 93 94
004  Educable Mentally Handicapped 99 92 83
005  Trainable Mentally Handicapped 19 75 74
006  Learning Disabilities 96 72 59
007  Social/Emotional Disorders 32 86 78
011  Physically Handicapped L & -
012  Media 139 89 86
013  Reading 476 85 87
014  English as a Second Language 74 76 82
015  Guidance 385 97 97
016  School Psychology 160 96 97
017  School Social Work 431 95 97
018  School Nurse 72 99 100
020  General Administrative 2,883 97 97
021  Superintendent 292 94 94
022 Chief School Business Official 72 65 64
023  History 807 77 81
024  Social Science 961 79 83
025  English 1,394 90 92
026  Spanish 512 88 90
027  French 88 58 65
028  German 25 71 80
029  Hebrew E3 or L 4
030 Italian & F -
031 Latin 11 89 91
032  Russian - F 3
033  Dance b 4 0 -
034  Speech 42 85 86
035  Biological Science 557 79 82
036  Mathematics 1,015 82 84
037  Chemistry 193 81 83
*  First Attempt = Results for examineeé on their first attempt only in takihg the test.
** Cumulative = Results for all examinees on their latest attempt which could be their first, second, third, or subsequent
attempt in taking the test in the administration year, or a retake of the test first taken in a previous administration year.




038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
096
101
102
103

*

FIELD

Computer Science

General Science

Physical Science

Physics

Health

Health Occupations

Family and Consumer Sciences
Industrial Technology Education
Agriculture
Business/Marketing/Management
Art (K-12)

Music (K-12)

Physical Education (K-12)
Art (6-12)

Music (6-12)

Physical Education (6-12)
Theatre Arts

English Language Proficiency
TLP-Spanish

TLP-Arabic

TLP—Cantonese
TLP-Greek

TLP—-Gujarati

TLP-Hindi

TLP-Japanese

TLP-Korean

TLP-Lao

TLP-Mandarin

TLP—Polish

TLP—Russian

TLP-Urdu

TLP-Vietnamese

Basic Skills

APT: Birth to Grade 3

APT: Grades K-9

APT: Grades 6-12
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FIELD TOTAL # Ist ATTEMPT CUMULATIVE
EXAMINEES  PASSING %* PASSING %**
104  APT: Grades K-12 3,020 91 94
150 Teacher of Students-Blind/V isually Impaired 28 100 100
151  Teacher of Students-Deaf/Hard of Hearing 66 88 92
152 Early Childhood Special Education 36 92 92
153 Speech-Language Pathologist: Teaching 106 92 95
154 Speech-Language Pathologist: Nonteaching 252 96 97
155  Learning Behavior Specialist [ 1,524 94 96
156  LBS II: Behavior Intervention Specialist 12 25 25
157 LBS II: Bilingual Special Ed Specialist & -
158 LBS II: Curriculum Adaptation Specialist 3 » B
159 LBS II: Deaf-Blind Specialist f 2 @
160  LBS II: Multiple Disabilities Specialist g £ &
161  LBS II: Technology Specialist 4 % @
162 LBS II: Transition Specialist 8 ” 3 &

*  First Attempt = Results for examinees on their first attempt only in taking the test.
** Cumulative = Results for all examinees on their latest attempt which cquld be their first, second, third, or subsequent
attempt in taking the test in the administration year, or a retake of the test first taken in a previous administration year.




